Attending special board-related activities when approved by the board in advance, including, but 
not limited to: building dedications, commencement activities, staff retirements, and other such 
ceremonies.  

Total compensation for a calendar year shall not exceed four thousand eight hundred dollars($4,800.00), 
plus reasonable expenses incurred for travel, meals and lodging.  

Any board member may waive all or any portion of his/her compensation for any month or months during 
his/her term of office, by a written waiver filed with the district. The waiver may be filed any time after the